

City of Charlotte

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Government Center 600 East 4th Street Charlotte, NC 28202

Legislation Text

File #: 15-22580, Version: 1

Adopt a Resolution Supporting a North Carolina Department of Transportation Safety Project

Action:

Adopt a resolution supporting a safety project on The Plaza at Cove Creek Drive to improve traffic safety in support of the Strategic Mobility Plan.

Staff Resource(s):

Debbie Smith, Transportation Charlie Jones, Transportation David Smith, Transportation

Explanation

- The North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) evaluated the crash history at the intersection of The Plaza and Cove Creek Drive.
- The evaluation revealed a history of crashes for left-turning vehicles exiting Cove Creek Drive.
- The NCDOT has proposed the installation of concrete medians at this intersection to restrict left turns from Cove Creek Drive onto The Plaza.
- The NCDOT will fully fund the cost of these improvements.
- A resolution of support is required for the use of NCDOT Highway Safety Improvement Project funding.
- The project supports the Strategic Mobility Plan adopted by Council in June 2022 by advancing a safe transportation system for all users.
- The NCDOT anticipates beginning design in FY 2025.
- This intersection is on the border between Council Districts 1 and 5.

Fiscal Note

Funding: North Carolina Department of Transportation

Attachment(s)

Мар

Resolution